

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No. 6449/2017

(Krishnarao s/o Vyankateswharrao Ravi & ors. Vs. The State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri K. S. Narwade, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. N. P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Shri N. R. Rode, Advocate for respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : R. K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 28.01.2019.

Rule made returnable early.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents
waives service of notice.

JUDGE

JUDGE