



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 1231 OF 2020  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 6449 OF 2017

Krishnarao S/o Vyankateshwarrao Ravi and others

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra through Secretary, Department of Industries, Mumbai and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri A.D.Dangore, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondent/State.

Shri N.R.Rode, Advocate for the respondent no.5.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

Learned counsel for the petitioners does not want to press the present application. In view of the said statement, the civil application stands disposed of.

Writ Petition No. 6449 of 2017

List the matter under the caption of 'Final Hearing' in the week commencing from **23.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]